
From:                              Lorraine Cordell <lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk>
Sent:                               01 March 2015 15:24
To:                                   'JOSEPHINE WARD'
Subject:                          FW: RE: Simon Cordell 011403134612
Attachments:                 Found Guilty again 26‐01‐2015.pdf; S Cordell 020215.pdf; S Cordell Cert._GE_ 2013‐2014.pdf;

RE_ urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899‐01.pdf; RE_ urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899‐
02.pdf; RE_ urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899‐03.pdf; RE_ urgent Simon CORDELL
011401596899‐04.pdf; Lorraine Cordell_RE_ Simon Cordell.pdf; Appeal‐Notice‐Signed.pdf

 
 
 

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk] 
Sent: 13 February 2015 11:05
To: 'GL-BrentMCenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk'
Cc: 'CO16Mailbox-.NorthProsecutionFPN@met.pnn.police.uk'; 'CO16Mailbox-.SouthProsecutionFN@met.pnn.police.uk'; 'Southcju
(CO16Mailbox-.SouthProsecutionCju@met.pnn.police.uk)'; 'CO16Mailbox-.NorthProsecutionCJU@met.pnn.police.uk';
'London.magistratescentralwest@cps.gsi.gov.uk'
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell 011403134612
 
To Whom It May Concern:
 
Complaint
 
I am writing this email again due to a case being heard at court and me being found guilty. On the 26/01/2015 Case number:
011403134612, I believe the old case number was 011401596899.
 
I have emailed the court many times due to this case I and in my emails attached my insurance documents.
 
I Have done a statutory declaration which I included my insurance documents.
 
I know my file must have had my insurance document within there as it was included in many emails to the court and asked for my
emails and documents to be put on my file.
 
I had no letters from the court to say a date of a hearing of the 26/01/2015, I have asked in emails that have been sent for any dates
to be also copied over to me by email, as there does seem to be an issue with my post.
 
My mum Lorraine Cordell and I have asked in many emails and phone calls to the court for the police officer who checks documents
to get him to check my documents which will confirm I am insured.
 
None of this has been done and again I have been found guilty at court for no insurance when I was insured to drive.
 
I am making this request to have my case listed in order that I can do the following;-
 
1. Application to set aside the conviction

2. Re-open the case
 
My name: Mr Simon Paul Cordell
DOB: 26/01/1981.
Address: 109 Burncroft Av
Enfield
Middlesex
EN3 7JQ
 
I am including in this email
 

1. 



1. Letter of Indemnity from KGM.

2. Policy of insurance form KGM.

3. List of emails sent to Court.

4. Email dates Tue 10/02/2015 13:06 which i have not had a reply to as yet.

5. Appeal Form
 
Could you please get back to me today by return email to lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk as I would like to know what can be done about
this case?
 
I have 21 days to appeal to the crown court and this date is running out very fast so I am also including the form so I do not run out of
time to appeal to the Crown Court as I feel I will run out of time in this matter. But feel it would be a waste of time and money for the
court and me to address it this way and take it to appeal at the crown court.
 
I am not sure what CPS dealt with this case and I do now that the appeal form needs to be addressed to them also, so I have included
all that I know off. If I have not included the right Email for the CPS who dealt with this case can it be forwarded to them. Or could you
please get back to me by email at lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk and let me know the correct email address this needs to be sent to.
 
 
Regards
 
Simon Cordell
 
 
   
 
 
 



_____________________ ~ r/
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Case number: 011403134612
Born: 26 January 1981

Driver number: CORDE801261SP8LV

Mr Simon Paul CORDELL
109 Burncroft Avenue
Enfield
Middlesex
EN37JQ

Willesden Magistrates' Court
\

Code 2571
CorrespondenceAddress: 448 High Road, London NW10 20Z

Opening Hours: Monday to Friday 9.00am to 4.30pm
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FW: RE: Simon Cordell 011403134612->Found Guilty again 26-01-2015.pdf
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02 February 2015 
 
 
Dear Mr Cordell   
 
 
RE: Letter of Indemnity - Policy Number MT3574694 
 
We would confirm that the policy above was incepted at 00.01 AM on the 23/2/13 and was 
in force until Midnight on the 22/2/14 when it lapsed. 
 
The policy is a Road Risks Motor Trade only, cover was Comprehensive with the use 
permitted of Social Domestic and Pleasure and for Motor Trade purposes only. For clarity 
we would advise that Motor Trade Use would allow the carriage of tools required 
specifically for use in connection with Motor Trade activities. 
 
Drivers under this policy were restricted to Mr Simon Cordell only. 
 
The vehicles covered at inception of the policy were –  

 Ford Zetec registration MA57LDY 

 Ford Transit registration CX52JRZ 
On the 8/4/13 at 11.05am the following vehicle was added to the policy –  

  Renault Clio registration NA57LDY. We have since established that in fact Mr 
Cordell was trying to correct the registration of the Ford Zetec that his broker had 
incorrectly advised Underwriters was MA47LDY at policy inception. Unfortunately 
the broker compounded that error with these instructions as the registration number 
was still incorrect (NA57LDY) and on the wrong vehicle leading Underwriters to add 
this vehicle onto the policy in error. Eventually the correct registration of the Ford 
Zetec was noted.  

 Please note that whilst the registration of the Ford Zetec was incorrect on the policy 
record and on the Motor Insurers Database for some time as a result of the above 
error, Underwriters would confirm that in the event of any incident Mr Cordell would 
have been fully indemnified subject to the terms of this policy. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Mr Simon Cordell 
109 Burncroft Avenue 
Enfield 
Middlesex 
EN3 7JQ 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FW: RE: Simon Cordell 011403134612->S Cordell 020215.pdf
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We understand that Mr Cordell was subjected to a number of Police stops during the policy 
period whilst driving these vehicles. The stops were due to these vehicles not showing as 
insured on the Motor Insurers Database (MID). We would confirm that it’s a requirement 
for Motor Insurers to upload details of all insured policies & vehicles to the MID, the targets 
set are 95% of policies to be on the MID within 14 days for Motor Trade policies and 95% 
of vehicles to be on the MID within 21 days for Motor Trade. Accordingly we can note that 
whilst this database is very effective, it’s not real time and not 100% accurate. 
 
We have carried out an investigation to understand why Mr Cordells vehicles were not on 
the MID leading to these Police stops. It has been established that there is a “bug” in our 
system when copying and pasting a registration with a space in it into the policy record, 
that results in an unsuccessful upload to the MID. It does not happen when we receive 
data electronically or when manually inputting data and was something we were unaware 
of until this case. We have of course changed our processes to prevent this occurring 
again. 
 
The unfortunate outcome for Mr Cordell of course was that it appeared to the Police that 
he was driving uninsured and was subjected to unnecessary Police stops. This was not Mr 
Cordells fault in any way as he had a valid Insurance policy in force and was fully insured 
to drive these vehicles for the purposes permitted under this policy during the policy 
period. 
 
As stated above this policy was in force from 00.01 AM on the 23/2/13 and was in force 
until Midnight on the 22/2/14. We have been asked to specifically confirm that it was in 
force on the 14/11/2013 for both the Ford Zetec registration MA57LDY and the Ford Transit 
registration CX52JRZ. 
 
We trust this letter meets the requirements of the Police and the Courts. Should you 
require any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact us. 

 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 

 
 
Mr Peter Wood 
UK Specialty Operations Manager 
 

 



FW: RE: Simon Cordell 011403134612->S Cordell Cert._GE_ 2013-2014.pdf



From: Lorraine Cordell [lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 08 October 2014 18:24
To: 'gl-brentmcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk'
Subject: RE: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899

Attachments: S Cordell Cert._GE_ 2013-2014.pdf
Dear sir or Madam

I am writing this email due to the reply dated the 01/10/2014 I got in the post on 06/10/2014 about the email I sent to
you on the 12/09/2014 please see below email dated 12/09/2014.

Above is a picture of the reply where you say I have 21 days to file a statutory declaration due to me being unaware of
the court processing.
I did not know about this court case. I have been wrongfully convicted and have points on my licence, which should
not be there.

In the email dated the 12/09/2014, I asked for my case to be listed in order that I could do the following

1. Application to set aside the conviction
2. Re-open the case

The reason for this is due to I have been wrongfully convicted as I did in fact have insurance. As shown in the
attached file.

Please can you list my case in court so I can put the Application to set aside the conviction, Re-open the case that I
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FW: RE: Simon Cordell 011403134612->RE_ urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899-01.pdf



have been wrongfully convicted for.

This matter is urgent.  I cannot resolve this mater until the case is listed before either a District Judge or Magistrates
so I would appreciate your cooperation.   This is causing me stress.  Can you please resolve this legal matter by listing
the case for an application to set aside the conviction?  I can then forward my documents to the relevant prosecuting
authority.

Regards

Simon Cordell

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 12 September 2014 15:11
To: 'gl-brentmcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk'
Subject: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899

Dear Sir or Madam

I have tried to call the court on a number of occasions regarding my conviction and sentence for no insurance but the
phone just rings when I press the number given to ask about this case the telephone number I am calling is 0208 955
0555. I have now found out the information to the case but pressing number 7 the lady I spoke to did in fact try and put
me to a manager but that also just ring then cut me off. So I called back again and asked her if she could give me the
information which she did.

 I am making this request to have my case listed in order that I can do the following;:-

1. Application to set aside the conviction
2. Re-open the case

My name: Mr Simon Paul Cordell
DOB: 26/01/1981.
Address: 109 Burncroft Av

Enfield
                Middlesex
                EN3 7JQ

Case No: 011401596899

Application to set aside the conviction:-

On 01/01/2014 I was stopped by the police as they did not believe that I held a valid policy of insurance.  Due to this
being a holiday my insurance company was closed so the police could not check if I was in fact was insured, I was
insured and asked the police to check there records due to the amount of problems I had had with my insurance not
showing on the MID database and being stopped do many times they did this and could in fact see many times but
still impounded my van reg CX52 JRZ.

After the holidays I went to the compound and had to again pay for my Van to be taken out of the compound.

I never received any summons in relation to this matter and I only became aware that the case had been dealt with in
my absence when I received a letter from the DVLA advising me that I had to send in my driving licence.  I disputed
with the DVLA the points but I was given an ultimatum that if I did not send in my licence it would be revoked.

The offence of no insurance was allegedly committed on 01/01/2014.  I had a valid policy of insurance from
23/02/2013 and this policy was valid until 22/02/2014  The company insuring me was KGM, and my broker was
Broadsure direct  I am the named policy holder, Mr. Simon Cordell and my policy number is MT3574694.

I have points on my licence which I should not have.  Can you please as a mater of urgency email me back on this
matter so that I can have a date so that the conviction can be set aside and my case heard in order that I can show
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the court my insurance and the PLO can make the necessary enquiries.

I would be grateful if you can inform DVLA that this matter and the points that have been added to my licence is being
disputed so this can be put on hold as I do not see why I should suffer when I have done nothing wrong and I was
insured to drive. This is in fact have a big effect on my life when I have done nothing wrong and would like this
addressed as a mater of urgency.

This matter is urgent.  I cannot resolve this mater until the case is listed before either a District Judge or Magistrates
so I would appreciate your cooperation.   This is causing me stress.  Can you now please resolve this legal mater by
listing the case for an application to set aside the conviction?  I can then forward my documents to the relevant
prosecuting authority.

Please see attached my insurance documents for this offence in fact showing I was in fact insured.

I await hearing form you in relation to this matter and I thank you in advance for your anticipated co-operation in this
matter.

Yours faithfully

Simon Cordell
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From: Lorraine Cordell [lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 12 September 2014 15:11
To: 'gl-brentmcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk'
Subject: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899

Attachments: S Cordell Cert._GE_ 2013-2014.pdf
Dear Sir or Madam

I have tried to call the court on a number of occasions regarding my conviction and sentence for no insurance
but the phone just rings when I press the number given to ask about this case the telephone number I am
calling is 0208 955 0555. I have now found out the information to the case but pressing number 7 the lady I
spoke to did in fact try and put me to a manager but that also just ring then cut me off. So I called back again
and asked her if she could give me the information which she did.

 I am making this request to have my case listed in order that I can do the following;:-

1. Application to set aside the conviction
2. Re-open the case

My name: Mr Simon Paul Cordell
DOB: 26/01/1981.
Address: 109 Burncroft Av

Enfield
                Middlesex
                EN3 7JQ

Case No: 011401596899

Application to set aside the conviction:-

On 01/01/2014 I was stopped by the police as they did not believe that I held a valid policy of insurance.  Due
to this being a holiday my insurance company was closed so the police could not check if I was in fact was
insured, I was insured and asked the police to check there records due to the amount of problems I had had
with my insurance not showing on the MID database and being stopped do many times they did this and
could in fact see many times but still impounded my van reg CX52 JRZ.

After the holidays I went to the compound and had to again pay for my Van to be taken out of the compound.

I never received any summons in relation to this matter and I only became aware that the case had been dealt
with in my absence when I received a letter from the DVLA advising me that I had to send in my driving
licence.  I disputed with the DVLA the points but I was given an ultimatum that if I did not send in my licence it
would be revoked.

The offence of no insurance was allegedly committed on 01/01/2014.  I had a valid policy of insurance from
23/02/2013 and this policy was valid until 22/02/2014  The company insuring me was KGM, and my broker
was Broadsure direct  I am the named policy holder, Mr. Simon Cordell and my policy number is MT3574694.

I have points on my licence which I should not have.  Can you please as a mater of urgency email me back on
this matter so that I can have a date so that the conviction can be set aside and my case heard in order that I
can show the court my insurance and the PLO can make the necessary enquiries.

I would be grateful if you can inform DVLA that this matter and the points that have been added to my licence
is being disputed so this can be put on hold as I do not see why I should suffer when I have done nothing
wrong and I was insured to drive. This is in fact have a big effect on my life when I have done nothing wrong
and would like this addressed as a mater of urgency.

This matter is urgent.  I cannot resolve this mater until the case is listed before either a District Judge or
Magistrates so I would appreciate your cooperation.   I am very disappointed that you have ignored all my
emails.  This is causing me stress.  Can you now please resolve this legal mater by listing the case for an
application to set aside the conviction?  I can then forward my documents to the relevant prosecuting
authority.

Please see attached my insurance documents for this offence in fact showing I was in fact insured.
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I await hearing form you in relation to this matter and I thank you in advance for your anticipated co-operation
in this matter.

Yours faithfully

Simon Cordell
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7090c136237f468d8831f4a2d9cd279e.RE_ urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899-03.txt
From: Lorraine Cordell [lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 15 September 2014 09:56
To: 'Rogovska2, Tatjana'
Subject: RE: Not read: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899

Thank you for the reply

Regards
_____________________________________________
From: Rogovska2, Tatjana [mailto:tatjana.rogovska2@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 15 September 2014 09:31
To: 'Lorraine Cordell'
Subject: RE: Not read: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899

There were 2 emails from you in our inbox which looked identical to me and one of them had
an attachment. I deleted the email without the attachment.

_____________________________________________
From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 12 September 2014 19:33
To: Rogovska2, Tatjana
Subject: FW: Not read: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899

Dear Rogovska2, Tatjana

Can you please advise as to what email was deleted I did send 2 emails the same but the 1st
one I forgot to attach my insurance document so I sent the email again which included my
insurance document can you please advise as to if you have my email and the attached
insurance document?

Regards

Simon Cordell

_____________________________________________
From: Rogovska2, Tatjana [mailto:tatjana.rogovska2@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 September 2014 16:30
To: Lorraine Cordell
Subject: Not read: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899

Your message was deleted without being read on 12 September 2014 15:30:05 UTC.
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7090c136237f468d8831f4a2d9cd279e.RE_ urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899-03.txt
The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus
scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate
Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.
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196bbe2ef47342dc91e3bcef1c2d11e4.RE_ urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899-04.txt
From: Lorraine Cordell [lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 12 September 2014 19:33
To: 'tatjana.rogovska2@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk'
Subject: FW: Not read: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899
Dear Rogovska2, Tatjana

Can you please advise as to what email was deleted I did send 2 emails the same but the 1st
one I forgot to attach my insurance document so I sent the email again which included my
insurance document can you please advise as to if you have my email and the attached
insurance document?

Regards

Simon Cordell

_____________________________________________
From: Rogovska2, Tatjana [mailto:tatjana.rogovska2@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 September 2014 16:30
To: Lorraine Cordell
Subject: Not read: RE: urgent Simon CORDELL 011401596899

Your message was deleted without being read on 12 September 2014 15:30:05 UTC.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus
scanning service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate
Number 2009/09/0052.) This email has been certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.
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From: Lorraine Cordell [lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]
Sent: 10 February 2015 13:06
To: 'GL-BrentMCenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk'
Cc: 'London.magistratescentralwest@cps.gsi.gov.uk'; 'London.magistratessouth@cps.gsi.gov.uk';
'london.magistratesnortheast@cps.gsi.gov.uk'; 'gl-bromleymcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk'
Subject: RE: Simon Cordell

Attachments: S Cordell 020215.pdf; Found Guilty again 26-01-2015.pdf; S Cordell Cert._GE_ 2013-
2014.pdf; image2014-05-20-184559.pdf
To whom it may concern:

I am writing this email due to the number of problems I have been having due to a policy of insurance I had with
KGM insurance which did not show up on the MID database in the week it was fine as i carried my insurance
documents with me at all times and the insurance company could be called, but the problems was when the
insurance company was closed as the police could not contact them.

My mum Lorraine Cordell and I have sent many emails to the courts with my insurance documents, but there has
been cases where I have not had a summons. So did not know about cases and they have been heard at court and
I was found guilty of no insurance.

I have done statutory declarations at court including my insurance documents and this still has not corrected
anything.

One of the statutory declarations was again heard at court on the 26/01/2015 which again I did not know about for
Willesden Magistrates' Court. But I have sent so many emails to this court with all documents and asked for them to
be checked with the police officer at court to show I was insured to drive. This has not been done I have just again
been found guilty due to not getting letters of a court hearing date.

I have now also got a letter of Indemnity from KGM who I was insured with under policy number MT3574694. 00.01
AM on the 23/2/13 and was in force until Midnight on the 22/2/14 when it lapsed.
Most of the cases are with the KGM policy you will see the reason as to why in the Letter of Indemnity from KGM.

I also believe there was one case for Covea Insurance PLC policy number MT10 021608047 it was not showing on
the MID due to the stop was the day after I took the policy out.

Please can any cases be set aside and reopened and looked into and any other cases that have been heard for no
insurance under these policies of insurance be addressed.

You will in due cause be hearing from my solicitor, she is trying to address all the cases, but this is taking time. She
has seen all the emails I have sent trying to address these issues and feels more should have been done as it
would have only taken for the insurance policies to be checked and this would have stopped a waste of time and
money for the courts, and myself at this time she wants to just appeal all cases to the crown court. which would
again be a waste of money for the courts. and again of my time.

But this is having an effect on my life my driving licence has been revoked 3 times for no insurance, when in fact I
have always had insurance to drive and would not drive if I did not have insurance.

Please see attached documents

Could you get back to me as soon as possible by way of email, as it does seem there is an issue with my post and
not getting letters that was meant to be sent to me? I am taking this up with the royal mail.

Regards

Simon Cordell

DOB: 26/01/1981
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APPEAL TO THE CROWN COURT FROM A MAGISTRATES’ COURT 

(Criminal Procedure Rules, rule 63.3) 
 

Case details 

Name of defendant: 

Address: 
If the defendant is in custody, give prison and prison number, if known. 

Email address: 

Phone:                                                          Mobile: 

Appeal from …………………………………. Magistrates’ Court 

Magistrates’ court case reference number: 

Appeal to the Crown Court at: 

This is an appeal to the Crown Court about: 
Give brief details of the magistrates’ court decision about which you are appealing, including the date of that 
decision (e.g. ‘my conviction for [offence] on [date]’, or ‘my sentence of [penalty] for [offence] on [date]’). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
I have asked the magistrates’ court to reconsider my case     Yes  No 
You may not need to appeal. Sometimes a magistrates’ court can change a decision which it has made, under 
section 142 of the Magistrates’ Courts Act 1980. Ask at the magistrates’ court office. 
 
I need an extension of time for this appeal       Yes  No 
See the time limits listed below. If your appeal is late, you must answer question 1, on the other side of this form. 
Only the Crown Court can extend the 21 day time limit for appeal. 

Use this form ONLY for an appeal to the Crown Court about conviction, sentence, etc. under Criminal Procedure 
Rules Part 63. There is a different form for applying or appealing to the Crown Court after a magistrates’ court 
has made a decision about bail, under Criminal Procedure Rule 19.8. 

1. Complete the boxes above and give the details required in the boxes below.  If you use an 
electronic version of this form, the boxes will expand1. If you use a paper version and need more space, you may 
attach extra sheets. 

2. Sign and date the completed form. 

3. Send a copy of the completed form to: 

(a) the magistrates’ court, and 

(b) the other party to the case (e.g. the prosecutor, if you are the defendant). 

You must send this form so as to reach the recipients not more than 21 days after: 

 the date you were sentenced or your sentence was deferred (whichever was earlier), if your appeal is 
against conviction or against a finding of guilt, 

 the date you were sentenced, if your appeal is against sentence, or 

 in any other case, the date of the order or failure to make an order about which you want to appeal. 
 

                                                           
1 Forms for use with the Rules are at: www.justice.gov.uk/courts/procedure-rules/criminal/formspage. 
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FW: RE: Simon Cordell 011403134612->Appeal-Notice-Signed.pdf

http://www.justice.gov.uk/courts/procedure-rules/criminal/formspage
Alienware
Typewritten text
Mr Simon Paul Cordell

Alienware
Typewritten text
109 Burncroft Av, Enfield, EN3 7JQ

Alienware
Typewritten text
lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk

Alienware
Typewritten text
Willesdon

Alienware
Typewritten text
(I think the Crown Court would be) Wood Green Crown Court.

Alienware
Typewritten text
Conviction of no insurance on the 26/01/2015. I am insured to drive and would never drive without insurance.

Alienware
Typewritten text
X

Alienware
Typewritten text
07961 833021
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1)  Extension of time (if you need one: see the notes on the front page).  My appeal is late because: 
Explain why your appeal is late. Attach copies of any letters or other documents you want the court to see. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2)  The issues in this case are: 
Summarise the matters of fact or law, or the reasons for sentence or other order, which are in dispute. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3)  Appeal against conviction: case management in the Crown Court.  
Only answer these questions if you are appealing against conviction or a finding of guilt. 
 
How long did the trial last in the magistrates’ court ? 
 
Which of the prosecution witnesses in the magistrates’ court do you want to ask questions if 
they are witnesses again in the Crown Court ?  Name them: 
 
 
 
 
How long do you expect the appeal to take in the Crown Court ? 
 
 

4)  Other applications.  I am also applying for: 

 pending my appeal, the suspension of my disqualification e.g. from driving. 
You can ONLY apply for the suspension of a disqualification imposed in this case. 

 pending my appeal, bail. 

Give reasons for any application you are making: 

 
 
 
I want my application(s) considered by    the magistrates’ court  the Crown Court 
Each court can consider these applications. You can apply to both. 
 

Signed2: …………………………………………… [defendant / defendant’s solicitor] 
 
Date: …………………………. 

 

                                                           
2 If you use an electronic version of this form, you may instead authenticate it electronically (e.g. by sending it from an email address 
recognisable to the recipient). See Criminal Procedure Rules, rule 5.3. 

Alienware
Typewritten text
Not Sure

Alienware
Typewritten text
X

Alienware
Typewritten text
Not Sure, as i did not get any letters of a court date and they found me guilty while not there.

Alienware
Typewritten text
13/02/2015

Alienware
Typewritten text
 

Alienware
Typewritten text
Conviction of no insurance, I am insured to drive, i have tried to address this matter a number of times with the

Court and CPS, by email and by way of phone calls, i have sent over everything the court and CPS would need
to in fact should i had insurance to drive. 
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